purposes. This revolving credit facility matures on June 27, 2009 and bears interest at a floating rate equal to, at our
option, either (1) reserve adjusted LIBOR plus a spread which ranges from 110 to 160 basis points, depending on our
leverage, or (2) the higher of (a) the prime rate then in effect plus a spread which ranges from 0 to 25 basis points and
(b) the federal funds rate then in effect plus a spread which ranges from 50 to 75 basis points, in each case, depending
on our leverage. As of July 31, 2006, the weighted-average interest rate on this revolving credit facility was 6.56%.
We may, at our option, extend the maturity of this revolving credit facility to June 27, 2010 after satisfying certain
conditions and paying an extension fee.

S-7

Edgar Filing: BioMed Realty Trust Inc - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 14

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION
   The following table sets forth the historical consolidated capitalization of our company as of June 30, 2006 and
our pro forma consolidated capitalization as of June 30, 2006, as adjusted to give effect to (1) the application of the
net proceeds of this offering and (2) net borrowings of $286.9 million under our existing $500.0 million revolving
credit facility after June 30, 2006 used to fund the acquisitions of 3200 Walnut Street, 7777 Gateway Boulevard, 2-30
Spring Mill Drive and 2600 and 2620 Trade Centre Avenue and for other general corporate and working capital
purposes.

Pro Forma
Historical Consolidated

Consolidated As Adjusted
($ in 000s) ($ in 000s)

Mortgages and other secured loans $ 644,402 $ 644,402
Unsecured loans and lines of credit 60,800 156,373
Minority interest in our operating partnership 19,907 19,907
Equity:

Common stock, $0.01 par value, 100,000,000 shares authorized,
57,228,732 shares issued and outstanding at June 30, 2006;
64,178,732 shares issued and outstanding on a pro forma basis(1) 571 641
Additional paid-in capital 1,045,831 1,237,081
Accumulated other comprehensive income 11,646 11,646
Dividends in excess of earnings (52,036) (52,036)

Total stockholders� equity 1,006,012 1,197,332

Total capitalization $ 1,731,121 $ 2,018,014

(1) The common stock outstanding as shown excludes (a) 2,863,564 shares issuable upon conversion of outstanding
units of our operating partnership, (b) 1,880,018 shares available for future issuance under our incentive award
plan and (c) 270,000 shares issuable upon exercise of a warrant issued to Raymond James & Associates, Inc. in
connection with our IPO.

S-8

Edgar Filing: BioMed Realty Trust Inc - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 15

Table of Contents

UNITED STATES FEDERAL INCOME TAX CONSIDERATIONS
FOR HOLDERS OF OUR COMMON STOCK

   The following summary describes the principal United States federal income tax consequences to